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Tune £, 1917«

Mre Henry Hennesey.
193 Rhedg Island Ave.,
DatroityMichigan

near Sirie

I have your letter written from Detrois
and an glad %o Xnow that yeu have found & good job.
I hope that you will keep well s0 that you can cons
tinue your work there as the wages you say you are
getting seem to me very good.

It wag a mistake I think, to have had veu
return to Carlisle as you are able now te earn yeur
living away from the scheol.

With kind wishes to you, I am

Very truly yours
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August 10, 1917,

Mr. Henry P,
ﬁagnu » Selde

Dear friend:

I have your letter asking if
yoa may be enrolled at Cerlisle again,
and I regrat to tell Jou that your record
here is not. such that we can enroll you
agaln ot Carlisle.

iy sdviee Lo you, since you are
26 yesrs of age, 1s to get down to business
and work.

Very truly yours,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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Jan. 11th, 1916.

TO WHOK 17 MAY CONCERN:

Zﬁenr,,v Henneasey,) the bsarer of this communlca-

Iy

tion, recently refurned to Cariisle for the purpose of
continuing with his sehool work, Desiring now to leave
the school, he is hereby given permission to do so,
During the young man's former stay at this school
his conduct was above reproach =nd he has been equally
desirable =8 a student during the few days he hes been

with us this month.

: Acting Superinfendent.



ST/

¥ov. 10th, 1915,

¥r. Henry Henneasee,
— A
saniee, NWebragka.

Ky dear Friend:

I thank you for your letter oi the 6th in=-
stant, reporting thet you have gone {0 the sentee
Mission to take up the "Bidle Course” et that gchool.
1 am plesaed to know that you have not given up the
41dan of contiruing with your education and your other
#+ierds hers Join me in extending you best wighes for
snecess in vour stndles,

fsauring you that the sxpressions of arpreciation
of what was done for you at Carlisle, also noted in your
letter, are gratifying, I remain,

Very respectfully,

HEM . peting Superintendent.
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Jan, 4th, 1916.

Mr., A, W. Leech,
Superintendent, Yankton Indian 8chool,
agner, South Dakofa,

My dear Sir:

Your favor of the 20th ultimo has heen received

and it has been noted therein that |Henry Hennessey}

whose application for reenrolment at Carlisle you for-
warded with your letter, is now thirty yeara of age.
That being the case it is believed inadvisable to let
hin return to Carlisle and the appliecation for his en-
rolment is being enclosed herewith,.

Very respecifully,
Enelsa,

HEKM . Aeting Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Yankton Indian School,
Wagner, S.D.R.R.#3
December 30, 1915,

Superintendent Indian School,

-

Carlisle, Ta.
Sir:

I am inclosing herewith applicetion for the
enrollment of Henry Hennessey in the Carlisle Indian
Sehool. OQur files show an accomplished enrolleent of
this young fellow dated in the year 1913, and which
wes to run for five years, hence I hardly see the
necessity for new blanks to be filled out.

Henry Hennessey is carried on our rolls as
Henry Paji and his age is given as 30 years. He has
been married to an Indian woman on this reservation,
bnt has obtained a divorce, one child is the result of
this union.

I have no objection to his entering your school
as a pupil if you see fit to accept him,

Very respectfully,

m f/,e;/f--r‘

CS Superintendent.
encs.,
P.Se This young man was enrolled in the Santee Normal School,

Santee , Nebraska, for this year, so I understand.
AL
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Heskell Institute,

Lawrence, Kenses,
Hovember 9, 1914.
dr. Henry Hennessy,
| Waener, S. Dek.
Dear Friend:
I have your letter dated liovember 5th in which
yeu say that you wish tc come to Haskell as & student
for this winter; thet you have been 8t Carlisle and wish
to return but cannct do sc¢ becesuse you have nc money.
In reply yon asre advised thet our schoel is full
and we have nc rcom for any more students &t this time. 1In
faet, our schocl hes been full almost since the onenine
day and it has been necessary tc deny admission to a large
number of deservine young people who wished to come here
this yesr. Even thoursh we had room, we could not consider
your eunrollment here unless you have comnleted ycur term 2t
Carlicle and have been honorebly releseed from that school.
I infer from your letter thst you have not completed your
term ¢f enrollment there. Then, too, under the rules of
the Indian Office, we cen-ot teke students for & veriod
less than three years (unless they should craduste from
some specisl course within thet time) and we could not there-

fore consider your enroliment, under any circumstences, for



ary Hennessy -2-

just the winter months.

You cannot expect to sccemplish much in your
school work unless you besin with your classes On the
ovenine dey in the fall, and continue throﬁgh until the
close of school in June. If you are still of school
ace, and are earnest in your desire to further your
trsinine, I would urpe tha'! you meke every effort to
return to Carlisle at the esrliest date possible.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) J. R. Wise
Superintendent.

EIH

Copy to Sunervisor lLipvos,
Carlisle, Pa.



.

June 1lth, 1914,

Mr., Henry Hennessce,
Morrisville, Pemnsylvania.

My dear Friend:

Replying %o the letler you addressed to Hr.

Meyer &t this school on June the 6th, this is 1o advise
that you camnot be given permission to leave your Out-
ing home to try out with some baseball team, You wont

$o work with the understanding that it would give you &
chance to setile for the indebtedness that was incwrred

in bringing you to Carlisle &and it is only fair that you
should remain where voun are at least until you have ea&rned
enough to pay for what you owe.

T will also state that it has been the poliey here
not to encourage boys to ftake uwp baseball playing a&s & pro-
fession hecanse the majority of Indian boys are not fitted
to withstand all the ftemptations of such & career, Your
eyesight has caused you frouble in the past &nd it is my
opinion that that alone would bar you from ever maxing &
success a8 a ball player.

Very truly yours,

e, Supervisor in Charge,
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Fav, John 7. ¥llllawaon, s dey
Gregmoond , Soudh Daboli,

Hy dear Jv. Villianmson:

I thank wor Por your ledter of Heareh the End,
gontaiming the infovmadion khed oheekw af 50005, $7.60
and 320.00 have boen aont to Honry P Feonespae ot {0le
sahiosl #izoe Jonnary the 86th, lesl. Tearlying thareto
i rogret to advise thady thre the oornivance of & rostau-
ramt men here in Orrlisle Henry han sweearded in hsving

the cheeke caghel withent ks Imovledgme of the anthori-

~tien here gad hen expeniod The smoney, #o thet the nmount

ragqaired to pay for his tranapartation 4o Oarlisle dm ot
e,
Henry now alalms that he 411 par &t the end of

this month, tut wnlesp funds for hin use &ve sont direct

to this offioe there 1 no way in vhick the metier cfn be

properiy supervised, I bheg leave to regueat, therefore,
that 511 fuands for his use be sent direct to ne,
Yery troly yourg,

g, Aupervisor in Charge.

Copyr 40 Hra. Zeeler.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Yankton Indian Agency,

Greenwood, S.D., Dec. 23, 1913.

Supt. U.S.Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:-

Replying to yours of the 17" inst, re Henry
P, Hennessee's enrollment at your school, will state that Henry
was informed, that in the event his application was found al-
right, you would so notify him, and place transportation. I
have every reason to believe that he was aware of the fact that

he would be expected to pay his own R.R. fare, since he was

over 21 years of age.

Henry has no money to his credit at this Agency,
and there are no immediate prospects of his getting any through

land leasing or sales.

As to adjusting this matter, and reimbursing
yourself for the amount of the transportation advanced, I know
of no other way than the suggestion contained in my letter of

Decs 8.
Very respectfully,

=== =]
J/ A0 2
. K _,/.i‘_{_,-’ e o T F —



Dec. 20th, 1915,

Bev, John P, Williamason, D. D.,
Greenwood,; 5. D.

My dear Dr. Willianson:

I thank you for your letter of December
the 17¢h, written in behel? of the Hemry P. Hen-
nessee who has recently been emrolled &% this
sechool, The information contained theredin will
be kept in mind end will be considered when the
requebt $0 return home for the swmer is Liled with
me .

in this commeotion I will &dd that Hemry
nes been doing very well here, Tecently the guestion
of paying for his transportetion hes come wp, and
Henry has requested that Superintendient Leech gend
guffictient funds from his account to pay for the
ticket., Such action is male necessary because Honry
is now wmore than twenty-one years of &age.

Yory truly yours,

i, Superintendent.
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Rove £2nd, 1913,

i mmﬂ 4},.‘1.‘
" RSUSVID ﬁ
\ b
2re As Ve .Jﬁeﬂh‘, . ‘“ I."‘ ““0 rg A{I
Suparintenient, The Xankﬁnn Aganoy, -9
Greerwnnﬂ S« e L 2

Hy dear Hir:

I have just recedved a bhill f£rom the
Prhiladelrhia office of the Chicapge, Milwaukee and
8t. Panl Tailway for the copt of & ticket that was
issued Yo Henry 7. Hemnessee thru your office, In -
view of the faet thet the application subrmiited me
contained the information that the young mén was born
in October of L8%8, so thet he must httve been more
than twenty-one years of age when you seocured a ticket
for hig use and therefors not ontitled to transporit-
tion &t Government exyense, I wonld be plessed %o kEnow
et once what other information there is on file af your
office justifying the exponditure of the amount re-
quired to pay for his transnortation.

I would thank you for & reply &f an early
date 80 that the matter can then be properly adjusted,

Very truly vours,

Hi, superintendent.,



Dec. 176h, 1913,

HT L ] A ] v.-" - Lﬂach ' :'_ 0 A
Superintendent, The Yankbton Ageney, R Tessdie
Greemwood, O. De

My desr Sir:

Upon receipt of your leider of Decermber the
gth, regarding the circwmstances undar which Henry
P, Hennesses came o Carlisle, the young mon was
ealled to my office and was questionsd, Me stated
that he spniled for his tickehs airest &l wagner be-
cause he had been told at your office that he would
not heve 4o come to the Apeney boefore lesving for
Carlinla.

when it was explained to Henry that his trans-
portation will have to be paid from his own funds he
gdvised me that he has funds to his credlt as your
ofPice and that he wonld like to drew what is raquired
to pay for his ticket,

‘ Tn vicw of the faot that he has worked 80 earnesi-
iy Quring the time he has been hore I will gladly give
him & chance to econtinue in school if hie transportation
can be paid as he has suggested. The cost of the ticket
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S WMENT TF TWE INTERIOR
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Tartton Tndlan Sahpch
wruw‘. ﬁ_'
Des qB‘&h,}??.S

Hr. As W Lee

T Ty

L

48 §29.67. iy )
Bagt lﬂﬁmh Marmmm m%&mﬂ _.n
 Yery truly yours,

Replying 6 yours of the 28pds, witdme, X Wish Fe

afgﬂg&;haﬁ I have mads furthey dpyniries :e“
egs of Hemry DEernussas, sod fimd thet he 1a over *;r:a'nf:;r-__t_
00 yosrs of mpe, le wap set authordsed hy me t0 5rngeé;

Yo Sariisle, and I ¥ v wndergtsnd hew he obfalned ow

erfior for his railerpad fere.

Rik corradt pape i Heney Pajd, whd Pe give hie Age
insarrectly o reREllismech, wRen e latior wols up biw
epplicatiom, Honry Pefi 48 mervisd, Tuat 1o Bea Smbym heaving
tecuple WAtH Win wife enl divarce provecdisis nre pow Fi&ﬁfﬁg(

I viould mugzest that he be put $o wosk entil Je CoT ade'y
seoilgl e pay Per a round trdy braked $u Caritsdo s4d send
Win Bt . ‘

Very reEpeetifolly,

A
Y Pt o I R 5

/s Lo Sty inbendant

‘JMGL‘
P.B., The leeal E.R, Agont aSvinss a3 ko phecsd a tiokwt
651 ths strengih of ax ordor fine the Gensral Pus'fugar
Agon.. Thivage.,

T e m——






I"E:’.. A. ”f;. Lﬁeﬂh. { _:_"‘ Ri;l“""‘"-‘»""‘if‘i‘f#_}
Supsrintenient, The Yankbon Agensy, ARAS T
Groenwood, S. D { AFH~R 1014
s My dear Sir: \.3 §_4.2_B‘_//

I mve received the application to cover the
transfer t0 Carlisle of Henry P, Hennessee and am
arrenging 8o that frensportation will be furnished
you by the Agent of the Chicago, Milwaukee snd O,
Panl Railwsy at Weagner for his use, _

a7 waye noted that the young men was bora im |
October of 1892, end 1f there 18 any reason o be-

“#he should pay for his tramsportation. Othervwise it
. will be paid for from Government funds,

Hoping to hear soon when the young man may be
expected, I remain,

Yery truly yours,

HEM, superintendent.

§ lieve vhat he has resohed the sge of twenty-one years %









CASE RECORD, 5—354. : )]
Name .. _ _

N7, Sex {ﬁf::‘ze.. Tribe 1{ f;‘u}H Residence ... .

O L 19 ) ' ;

DATE BEYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
s i & . T i . RN History, ;-rﬁ;;a:u‘;im b.ehuhmlion
SO L (e O WO O o L0 S, OO, o T e ol I e || R D § e (] el Bl s el FANCE
|
e, LR ] e e e e e e e e e e e e e et S A e e e L R
.
: T R i R e R P (=T




7
AH N Bt n SE A
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Pennsylvani
ariisie, I ennsyivania
ok - ok H___";/-l"‘_r_ Y P e -

e

NAME OF AGENCY’ FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

(ffi’?*é//:’%/ V% @w{%f

DeteoE enrolIMENt . S e e et A

Term of enrollment SN 3 8L L, | R o TR

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 18—6000












D‘.’-‘ﬂ. glﬂt' 191:-!

Rev. John F. Williamson, D, D.,  REOB(V

Greenwood, . D

ly dear Dr. Willlanmson: N

Teforring further o my letter of December
20%h, tris 18 to sdviee that I have juest le&rned
thru the office of Superintendent leech that Henry
P, Hermessoe does not hove ayy funds to his creddd
from which his tramsportaetion $o Carliple omn he pald,

A8 Benry has hed & card from his slsfer, Mra,
¥eolor, saying that lease money dus him ia t0 he for-
werded to you by his renter, I take this liderty to
ask that you co-operate with me in gecwring the amount
necesaary to pay {for Henry's transportation. The re-
guired amount i® 529.67, and if you can assiat me in
the matter the favor will be anpreciated.

Very truly yours,

HXH, Supe rintendent,

m e






Jen. 27%h, 1914,

Pl b m %,
Tov. John P, Willlamgon, D. D.,
-@raomwond, 8. D L]
, -

¥y dear Dr, Willianmson:

neferring sgain to my recent letters in repard
to Henry Hennessee's trensportation end hig clainm that
moner will be paid te you from which his ticket can be
paid for, I heg leave to inguire whether T may expect
gsueh funds $o core to me thra you for Eenry's use,

he railrond aompany thru whéﬁ'the Lransn orta-
tion For Henry was &wréangod 18 urg*hg sattlement of the
indebtedness and T would thank you %o let me hear with-
out delay what further action may be necessayry to arrange
the SamM0.

VYoery truly yours,

R, ~ Superintendent.




Jan. 27th, 19814,

\ o

o 3% -m'fj_!}lm

Mr. A. ¥. Leech, LT A
Superintendent, The Yenkton Apeney, =g a3 |
Greenwood, & D LN Ak
AN fv,,.:'"/

My dear Biv: S T

T £ind it nocessary 6 report that funde have
not vet been received %o pay for Henry Henneanee's
trangportation to Carlisle and that the Tad lroad Com-
pany thru which the transportation was rigced ig now
wrging pronpt sction,

Henry canmot ho given & ché&nce to earn noney be-
fore the Tirst of April and the indebtedness nuot be
gettled before that time,

¥ill you please let me he&r a%t once whai nere cén

be dene in this mather?

Yery truly goursd,

HXM. Superintendent.



g |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR | . /
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE .

Yankton Indian School,
Greenwood, S.D.
Pebs 3rd, 1914,

Supt« Moses Friedmen,

Carlisle, Pa.,

Sir: e = a w3

Replying to yours of Jan. 27, 1914, wish to say
that your inqﬁiriea*made'thefein were answered in my

letiter of Dec. 23, 1913,

Very truly yours,
(rfolGe g —

WRB/CS Acting Superintendent.



Pobr. 11'5}3‘ 1914,

Rev. John P. ¥illdamson, D, D., § e
Graenwood, U, D. | '
Hy dear Dr, Willlemaon: Nl o _olveed

Upon receint of your favor of Pebruary the
4th, in which rou atated that & thirtr dollar draft
was mailed %o Henry 7. Hennessee at this school on
Japuery the 26%h, the proung man was aalled %0 this
office, He stated thed the only fands he hes recent-
1y recedived 1s & drafs for an smount of 37.60., As
such A& atRtement was entirely nY wardance with the
information contained in your favor to ne ho was re-
giieatad to bring the letter of Hransmitial o this
offica, o did 8o and an mmount of 57,60 wen mentioned
therein. The letter vas Gated Jammary £0%h, *
_ In viow of the feot that $he amount due for
Henvy's $ransportation %o Carlisle yet remaine unpald
and thet the letfer to mo and the one to Henry give
smounis of such great difference I would be plessed %o
hoar from you aghin.

Eomﬂ;mﬁ vary muoh that »ou have 40 be in-
convenienced &bont this mutter, I remain,

Vory fraly wours,
HEH, Buperintendont.

Copr to Superintendent leech,






Jeed
1t
[ 5
flic'}
=

Tohe. 1914.' -

Mr. A&. W. Ieech,
Superintendent, The Yank¥on Ageney,
Greenwood, H. U

My dear Sir:

vou will find enclosed herewith one of the
copies of the "Hotice of Hearing %o Determine Helrs"
you submitted 10 me with vour letter of February the
4th, It has peen noted thereon that & copy of the
anme was delivered to Henry P, Hennessee, OF raid,
and his receipt For the same has alRo been seonred.

Very respectfnlly,

HXi, Superintendent.






5—108
NOTICE OF HEARING TO DETERMINE HEIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

________________________________________ - ie1

iecadont,. Janial Paijl, ire
Notice is hereby given that on the  3asn day of _ atpeasa ;
191 ¢, a'b..3...};3_%%_-3‘...Bi................---......_, I will take testimony to

be submitted to the Secretary of the Interior for the purpose of

determining the heirs of — above , deceased.

All persons having an interest in the estate of the decedent
are hereby notified to be present at the hearing and furnish such

evidence as they desire.

Respectfully,

A, W, IEBCH

6—2510 : Superintendent.

Dote this 4th day of Fhervary, 1018.
Hotice sent to the following vlaimentss

Minnde P, mw' Creenwood, 5. D.
Heury Pajil, lst., Csrlicle, Pz,
ﬁam‘-y PEJI.. m.’ Crow cm@k' 8, D,
Plesanain, Greenwood, 8. D.

Core Caseman, fake Andes, 5, D,

ERING TWO DISINTERESTED WITHESSES,



.,.,fk: AT i
¢NN (¢ E 7 5 7 / /
Vil Y
p s L
i The amount of $29,67 referred to
in the letter to which this is attached
is &ne the Chicago, Milwaukee and St.
Paul Ry. and should be Fforwarded to
their office at 818 Chestnut St., FPhila-
delphia, Pa,
The ticket was used by Henry P. Hen-
nessee for passage from Wagner, S._D., to

Carlisle on or about the 10th to the 13th

of November, last year.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Education-School
5642014 ‘DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
£33 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Transportation WASHINGTON & &

Henry Hennessee. R 1@ 1814

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge, Carlisie School,
Sir:
The Office has reccived your letter of April
7, transmitting correspondence relative to the enrollment
at Carlisle School of a young man who gave his name as

Henry Hennessee from the Yankton Agency, South Dakota.

In view of the circumstances in this case, it
is believed that he should be put to work until he earms
the price of his ticket to Carlisle. You are authorized
to settle with the Railroad Company to the amount of
$29.67, and see that the Government is reimbursed in

this amount by this young men.

Respectfully,

4-RAX-10 A Commissioner.
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_YAWMAN & ERWE MFQ. CO., ROGHESTER, N, Y.

441037 3M. 409
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Age at
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Patron
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Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Quting

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Date of
Entrance Shop
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R. R. Station
Grade in
Scheol
Church
Date
Returned Wages

ROGHESTER N. Y.

Home Address
JAN, FEB.  MAR. | APR. | MAY |JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct
Ability
Health

Earnings

JULY

AUG,

Tribe

TOTAL OR

SEPT. @ OCT. NOV. DEC.  AVERAGE

= T T 441037 M., 409






DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

7., 8. Indisn Sechool,

Flandreau, 8. D.,

(971

January 27, 1915,

s

& Yankton Agsncy mumil, who dssires to come to this schocl,
in which he states that he was raturnsd from Oarlisle sonmg
months age on account of sickness at here ,

While cur school is rretty wali.filled,-l mi;ht
be able tc take this voung fallow rroviding he has been |
vrorarly discharged from Marlisls, and is eligible to
énrollrent slsewhsre, and alsc bears a good general rerputa-

. will yvou kindly give me hi tatus sc far as

U
(]

n
arlisle is concerned, aml also regarding his gz2nsral

-—

aAggmactifully vours,

Surerintendsnt.
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Sept. fnd, 1915,

nr.(gfnry Hennessey, X
Wagner, South Dakota.

My dear Friend:

Replying to the letter you addressed to Mr. Heyer
#t thls sechool on the 26th nltimo, this 4is to state that
there ean be no objeetions to your returning to Carlisle
except that after you are 24 years of age it will be nec-
essary to secure special authority from the 0ffice at Tash-
ington to have you continne with your work here.

The regular school work for the year is to begin on
September the 7th and yow should plan to be here as goon as
possible after that date.

Hoping you will have made up your mind to take some
trade that will be of special mse to you when youm return to
your home end that we shall see yom soon, I remain,

Very truly yours,
HKi , Superintendent.

(Copy to Superintendent Leech,)
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SOPt. lnh. 1918,

Mr, Kefff_ffffffgsz*"“‘

Wagner, South Dakota,
My dear Friend:

1 have received your letter of the 1l4th instarnt and
have noted that you intend to come to Carlisle after the
18t of October, The friemd yom recommend, Albert Blaine,
nay then come on with you at his own expense for transport-
ation 1£, in the meanwhile, Superintendent Leech car assure
me thet the young wen is entirely worthy in every respect

of being given permission to come to Cerlisle. Speciel
anthority will have to be secured from the Nffice at Vash-
ington to enmroll Albert Blaine becanse he is now twenty-
three years of age, but if he has hed a good record at his
home and Nr, Leech ean recommend him there should mot be any
aifficulty about securing the authority required to effect
the enrolment,

I am having enclosed herewith a blank form upon which
an spplication for your friend's enrolment may be brought to
Superintendent Leech's attention,

Very truly yours,

R, Superintendent,
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Dec. 13th, 1915.

Hr, Henry Hennessey,

"agner, South Dakota.
My desr Friend:

Keplying to the letter vou eddressed 4o Mr,
Meyer &t this school on the 7th instant, thies is to
inform you thet theve 18 yet room st Carlisle to &6~
cornpodate additiensl students. However, before you
comwe on to Cerlisle yon should heve &r epplicetion
for your enrolment approveld by Superinteniert Leech
cf the Yankton Agency in order that we can have defi-
nite informetion on file ir regard to your age. Blank
forme ere being enclosed herewith on whieh to bring
your application to the Superintendent's attention.

Lseuring you that everything pessible will be
done for you after the Superintendent's recommendation
in your behalf is received here, I am,

Very respectfully,

Enels.
RBXE . Aeting Superintendent,









Jen. lath, 1916.

Mr. A. W, Leech,
Supt., Yankton Indian Echool,
Wegner, 5, D.

¥y dear Sir:

(ﬁanry ﬁenneaaeé}lwhoae application for re-

enrolment &t Carlisle was returned to you with our
letter of the 4th instant, srrived at Carlisle on
the evening of the 5th of January and was glven per-
misgion to remsin until his request could be considered
further,

On Tuesday, the llth instant, he asked for per-
mission to leave the schosl and 1% »as granted., He
stated that he intended to go to Tashington.

Very truly wours,

H¥M., Superintendent.



March 19, 1917,

Mr. Fenry Hepnisey,
Wagnea¥, Sele vy
Dear Henry:

Your letter ssklng for permission to return
to Cariisle so that you might prepare Tor work in the Pord
factory hag besn received. You also ssy that you wounld l1like
to return this zummer and work on a Hew Jarsey farm. I do not
know of any objections to your deing the latter if you are able
to pay your own weye If you sre in poor health I would dis-
eourage your plsn to prepare to work in sn eutomobile factory.
The work is very hard snd the hours are long ard I fear that ycu
could not stand it. The best place for von would be on the farm
until you have iully recovered your health. If you wish to re-
turn east it would not be necessary for you to come ae & student
of this school a8 you would have to pay your own way anyway on
account of your being over age. After s summer im the e=st, if
you recovaer your he2lth suffieiently to take up the work in an
automobile faectory, 1 see no- reason why you could not then come
to Carlisle and join our class., You can let me know what you
decide and I will write you sgain.

Very truly yours,

JiR Superintendent.
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Mareh 29, 191%,

¥r. De He Dickey,
Hewtown, Pa.

Dear Mr. Dickey:

I have a letter from Henry Hemnisy,at
one time a pupil of this school, saying that he wishes

to return east and work on a farm during the summer
time with & view to returning here in the fall and
joining the Ford class. Will you please select & good
home for him snd let me know so that I may write to

Henry as soon a8 possible.
Very truly yours,

DR Superint endent.

ce Henry Hennisy
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April 9, 1917.

Wag Mf\: ! um_!r;‘ TR Sl

Dear friend:

I have = letter from Mr. Dickey,
who is in the outing field,telling me that
he has found a home for you whers you ean
gt at any time. The name of the faymer who
will empjoy you is UGeorge W, Row and his
addrese is Yardley, Pse. You can get into
commurication with him end meke arrangements
with him.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.









GEORGE W. ROW CHARLES A, ROW

Seed Corn “ROWL AN_DS” White Wyandottes

Holstein-Friesian Cattle Large Berkshire Swine

GEORGE W. ROW & SON
5711

YARDLEY, BUCKS CO., PA,

SIRE—Traverse Belle
Dutchland Pontiac, Nec. 95505

DAM—30.11 1bs. butter, 7 days ) o —
16,152 1bs. milk in 348 days' NardleysBag o 7! - N /ﬁ——wl >

5.11 per cent, fat

L8 ad
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¥ay 4, 1917.

Gettysburg & Harrisburg Ry. Co.,
Carlisle, Pa.

GCentlemean :

I enclose herewith = personal check

of Henry Hernessee, ' oh

S T e

‘bur pupils, for
§4.01 to pay yoa for a tlcket to Roelofs, Pa.,

purchased yesterday,

Very truly yours,
Superintend enf,

B:R
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‘Y AND E'" ROCH.

NAME AT CARLISLE

PRESENT NAME

_ INFORMATION
DATE THROUGH

Y| e

/

W

(_/"/

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

ADDRESS

iy Il

OCCUPATION

(02

0

ITEMS OF INTEREST

563757 3M=2-11

GRADE
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